funds collected by the recorder of permits and licenses, and on 60 

order and approval of the commission.  The chairman of the 61 

commission shall be ex officio the recorder of permits and 62 

licenses and for his service as such shall receive an annual 63 

salary equal to Thirty-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 64 

($32,500.00).  The chairman shall not be deemed a state employee 65 

for purposes of qualifying for state-funded retirement, group 66 

insurance, or other fringe benefits. 67 

SECTION 4.  Section 75-75-109, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 68 

brought forward as follows: